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2004 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Fifty-First Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 22, 23, 24, 2004

103 Pounds
James Myers, Indian Creek, dec. Ron Green, Wheeling Park [1-0]
Mike Lehotay, Meadowbrook, dec. Dustin Daugherty, Cambridge [6-2]
Brandon Davis, Oak Glen, dec. Daniel Felton, Brooke [11-5]
Derek Caudill, Beaver Local, dec. Brian Scammel, St. Clairsville [4-1]
112 Pounds
Abbie Rush, Wheeling Park, dec. Anthony Duffield, East Liverpool [3-1]
Brandon Miller, Oak Glen, dec. Corey Lemasters, Caldwell [1-0]
Sean Miller, Cambridge, dec. Jarrod Shaw, Brooke [3-2]
Logan Hartle, John Marshall, dec. Robbie Martin, Indian Creek [4-2]
119 Pounds
Brian Humphrey, Wheeling Park, dec. Joe Skoff, St. John [3-1]
Luke Hoppel, Beaver Local, dec. Anthony Valles, Madonna [3-2]
Matt Smith, Brooke, won by default over Nate Gossett, Union Local
Torey Prickett, Monroe Central, dec. Daniel Magers, Barnesville [8-7]
125 Pounds
Willie Saxton, Buckeye Local, dec. Johnathan McFarland, Brooke [6-4]
Mick Nicola, St. John, dec. Shane Wright, Oak Glen [9-3]
Justin Seebach, Caldwell, pinned Tony Carosiello, Wellsville [3:53]
David Blawut, Harrison Central, dec. Kelly Hughes, Cameron [9-3]
130 Pounds
Clay Tucker, Martins Ferry, dec. Mike Durbin, Brooke [17-1]
Jesse Emery, Harrison Central, dec. Jessie Mahan, Oak Glen [5-3]
Todd Schmelzenbach, Shenandoah, dec. Chris Bond, Caldwell [3-0]
Kayne Melko, St. John, pinned Shain Nickerson, Buckeye Local [1:51]
135 Pounds
Branden Shaw, Brooke, dec. Aaron Brown, Monroe Central [6-5]
Shawn Dunn, Beaver Local, dec. Matt Saxton, Buckeye Local [2-1]
Ben Phillips, Harrison Central, dec. Brennon Chambers, Oak Glen [14-6]
Josh Wheeler, Steubenville, dec. Brandon Richey, John Marshall [13-3]
140 Pounds
Zack Schuller, Buckeye Local, dec. Ryan Ferguson, Monroe Central [6-3]
Alex Lee, John Marshall, dec. Luke Warren, Martins Ferry [2-1, 20T]

Grant Hoppel, Beaver Local, won by default over Jeff Cumpston, Cameron

Tom Carpenter, St. John, pinned Brandon McCort, Bellaire [3:33]

145 Pounds
Casey Hughes, Cameron, dec. Dustin Richey, John Marshall [10-5]
Todd Hunkley, St. John, dec. David Babel, Buckeye Local [5-4]
Billy Frolinni, Shadyside, dec. Joe Ballanca, Beaver Local [9-1]
Luke Bumbico, Martins Ferry, dec. Alan Buzzard, Wellsville [8-4]

152 Pounds
Brock Bowman, Buckeye Local, dec. Rhett Northcraft, Oak Glen [7-4]
Jesse Irwin, Shadyside, dec. Thad Crosier, Steubenville [7-4]
Clayton Benedict, Monroe Central, dec. Bud Hines, Barnesville [6-3]

Matt Hannahs, Shenandoah, won by default over Corey Adkins, John Marshall
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Oak Glen
Buckeye Local
Brooke
Beaver Local
Wheeling Park
Indian Creek
John Marshall
Shenandoah
St. John
Martins Ferry
Shadyside
Harrison Central
Monroe Central
Barnesville
Cameron
Caldwell
Union Local
Steubenville
Cambridge

St. Clairsville
Meadowbrook

220.5
182.5
179.5
161
150
137
120
116.5
116
114.5
107.5
102.5
92
91.5
90

79
76.5
71
63.5
62.5
53

160 Pounds

Dana Davis, Brooke, dec. Chris Case, St. John [3-2, OT]

Jason Bahmer, Barnesville, dec. Kellen Hughes, Indian Creek [2-1, OT]
Garrett Railing, Oak Glen, dec. Mitch Costa, Edison [4-2]

Josh Cologie, Buckeye Local, dec. Mike Hepburn, Bellaire [6-5]

171 Pounds

Chris Yoder, Martins Ferry, dec. Luke Burkhardt, Shadyside [15-6]

David Ross, Steubenville, dec. Chris Stevens, Oak Glen [5-4, OT]

Shawn Simmons, John Marshall, pinned Jacob Zerkle, Shenandoah [4:20]
Nathan Loughran, Brooke, pinned Dusty McVay, Union Local [0:28]

189 Pounds

Cody Tominack, Wheeling Park, dec. Bobby Samsa, Shadyside [3-1, OT]
John Horn, Shenandoah, won by default over Daniel Howard, St. Clairsville
Josh Ewing, John Marshall, dec. David Foltz, Oak Glen [6-0]

James Beech, Steubenville, dec. Mike Pratt, Harrison Central [4-2]

215 Pounds

Cody Potts, Oak Glen, dec. Codey Leach, Shenandoah [4-3]

Brandon Bovina, Indian Creek, dec. Brad Hannahs, Barnesville [3-1]

Jim Bowersock, Beaver Local, dec. Andrew Corder, Harrison Central [3-1, OT]
Jim Compston, Union Local, won by disqualification over Dirk Soland, Bellaire

275 Pounds

Adam Hoppel, Beaver Local, dec. Koel Davia, Union Local [7-3]

Maurice Hines, Indian Creek, dec. Scott Neuenschwander, St. Clairsville [2-1, OT]
Lucas Michel, Shenandoah, dec. Eric Wagner, Buckeye Local [4-2]

Andrew Fegal, Weir, dec. Wesley Haslam, River [10-8]

TEAM RESULTS:

Larry Shaw

Joe Erlewine

John Rocchi
Ed West

Andrew LaMotte
Babe Sidon
Shadyside

Jim Rocchi

Paul Robison
Luke Johnson
Jim Potts

Joel Davia

Tom Moore



Bellaire

Wellsville

East Liverpool
Edison

River

Steubenville Catholic
Tyler Consolidated
Weir

Beallsville
Madonna
Magnolia

Linsly

Conotton Valley
Wheeling Central
Bishop Donahue

CLASS AAAA
Buckeye Local, 182.5
Brooke, 179.5
Beaver Local, 161
Wheeling Park, 150
John Marshall, 120
Steubenville, 71
Cambridge, 63.5
East Liverpool, 34.5
Edison, 33

Weir, 21

CLASS AA
Shenandoah , 116.5
Monroe Central, 92
Barnesville, 91.5
Caldwell, 79
Wellsville, 38.5
River, 32

Steubenville Catholic, 30.6

Wheeling Central, 0

53
38.5
34.5
33
32
30.5
21
21
17.5
17
12
12
10

Rob Long
Rich Shilling

CLASS AAA

Oak Glen, 220.5
Indian Creek, 137
Martins Ferry, 114.5
Harrison Central, 102.5
Union Local, 76.5

St. Clairsville, 62.5
Bellaire, 53
Meadowbrook, 53
Tyler Consolidated, 21
Magnolia, 12

CLASS A

St. John, 116
Shadyside, 107.5
Cameron, 90
Beallsville, 17.5
Madonna, 17
Linsly, 12

Conotton Valley, 10
Bishop Donahue, 0



